MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1869.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

sprague, owen & nash, printers to the state. $1\,8\,6\,9$.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1869.

Chapter 1.

Resolve in favor of Micajah H. Dudley of Castle Hill plantation in the county of Aroos-

Resolved, That the land agent be authorized and instructed to Land agent convey by deed to Micajah H. Dudley of Castle Hill plantation in the county of Aroostook, lot numbered one hundred and seventeen in said plantation, in consideration of road labor already performed under direction of local agent, and for which credit is given in the land office, without the fulfillment of other settling duties required by law.

Approved January 29, 1869.

Chapter 2.

Resolve in favor of William Davis.

Resolved, That the land agent is hereby authorized and directed William Davis. to deed lot number twenty-four in the town of Mount Chase, in county of Penobscot, to William Davis, whenever he is satisfied that said lot has been paid for by road labor.

Approved January 29, 1869.